

Customer: CITY OF MARICOPA (Final Pricing)
Quote #: 52545592
Project Name: E911 CITY OF MARICOPA
Created On: 7/17/2015
Expiration Date: 9/15/2015
Account Manager: Carlos Simmonds
Sales Engineer: Cathy Atkin

Notes: Final pricing to be funded by customer. This includes two (2) VESTA workstations, VESTA Analytics (MIS), VESTA Locate (Mapping) and one (1) Year Warranty and on site Maintenance and software support services. Refer to Scope of Work for details. All pricing is per E911 Arizona State Term Contract Pricing. Contract # ADSP014-079526.

Catalog Number	Description	Unit Price	Qty	Total Price	Contract Term (Months)
LOCATION: Maricopa City					
Materials					
VESTA 9-1-1:					
870899-0104R3.1	VESTA 4 R3.1 L/D/M	\$ 1,755.00	2	\$ 3,510.00	
873099-03002	R4 CAD INTF LIC	\$ 585.00	2	\$ 1,170.00	
ESInet Interface Module (EIM):					
873090-11102	R4 LIC EIM RFAI MOD	\$ 234.00	2	\$ 468.00	
03800-03040	FIREWALL MODEM 60D	\$ 508.95	2	\$ 1,017.90	
VM Medium Server Bundle:					
<i>Note: The Medium Server Bundle is for PSAP's up to 40 positions with an annual call volume of 500,000 or less.</i>					
853031-DLSVRSG-2	V-DL MED SVR BNDL SNGL	\$ 28,785.54	1	\$ 28,785.54	
06500-00201	2-POST RELAY RACK MNT KIT	\$ 200.07	2	\$ 400.14	
PS-0SQ-VSML	VS BSC MLTP PER SEAT LIC	\$ 2,340.00	2	\$ 4,680.00	
VESTA Workstation Equipment:					
61000-409605SFF	WKST HP Z230 SFF	\$ 1,437.93	2	\$ 2,875.86	
65000-47001	TWR STAND SFF Z220/Z230	\$ 49.14	2	\$ 98.28	
65000-00179	NIC PCIE GIGABIT	\$ 50.31	4	\$ 201.24	
63000-241691	MNTR 24IN FP WIDE SCR LCD	\$ 445.77	2	\$ 891.54	
64007-50023	KEYPD 48K 6FT USBCBL CP48	\$ 271.44	2	\$ 542.88	
64007-50025	KEYPD 48K 25F USBCBL CP48	\$ 279.63	2	\$ 559.26	
04000-01005	KVM SWITCH DVI 4-PORT	\$ 281.97	2	\$ 563.94	
04000-01018	CBL DVI KVM EXT KIT	\$ 38.61	8	\$ 308.88	
853004-00401	SAM EXT SPKR KIT	\$ 196.56	2	\$ 393.12	
65000-00124	CBL PATCH 15FT	\$ 16.38	2	\$ 32.76	
853030-00302	R4 SAM HDWR KIT	\$ 1,932.84	2	\$ 3,865.68	
833401-00101G-15	CBL SAM JKBX 15FT	\$ 42.12	4	\$ 168.48	
870890-07501	CPR/SYSPREP DVD IMAGE	\$ -	1	\$ -	
04000-21220	MLTPLCTY SW LIC	\$ 70.20	2	\$ 140.40	
VESTA 9-1-1 IRR Module:					
873099-00502	R4 IRR LIC/DOC/MED	\$ 1,164.15	2	\$ 2,328.30	

	VESTA 9-1-1 CDR Module:				
873099-00602	R4 CDR SVR LIC	\$ 1,275.30	2	\$	2,550.60
873099-01102	R4 CDR PER SEAT LIC	\$ 105.30	2	\$	210.60
04000-00420	CALL RECORD PRNTR HI END	\$ 548.73	1	\$	548.73
04000-00419	PARALLEL PRNTR RIBBON	\$ 19.89	1	\$	19.89
65000-03133	CBL USB SHLD M/M 10FT	\$ 11.70	1	\$	11.70
6204C-60023	PRINT SVR 420 PRINTER	\$ 341.64	1	\$	341.64
	VESTA 9-1-1 Admin Printer				
	<i>Note: Customer will provide Printer.</i>				
64040-60020	PRNTR USB/ETHERNET B/W LJ	\$ 460.98	1	\$	460.98
65000-03133	CBL USB SHLD M/M 10FT	\$ 11.70	1	\$	11.70
873010-00102	IP PHN LIC STD	\$ 234.00	1	\$	234.00
	Enclosure, Peripherals & Gateways:				
04000-06757	AASTRA 6757I SIP PHN	\$ 410.67	1	\$	410.67
04000-01675	AASTRA 675I 20K EXP MOD	\$ 263.25	1	\$	263.25
06500-55053	7FT EQUIPMENT RACK 19IN	\$ 321.75	1	\$	321.75
63002-172805	MNTR NEC 17IN	\$ 256.23	1	\$	256.23
03800-03030	FIREWALL- MODEM 60CM	\$ 676.26	1	\$	676.26
04000-29616	SWITCH 2960 + CBL 24-PORT	\$ 1,123.20	2	\$	2,246.40
04000-00129	MED 1000B CHASSIS BNDL	\$ 2,146.95	2	\$	4,293.90
04000-00116	MED 1000 FXO-LS BNDL	\$ 404.82	2	\$	809.64
04000-00119	MED 1000 FXS BNDL	\$ 388.44	4	\$	1,553.76
04000-004B4	KVM 4-PORT SWITCH	\$ 517.14	1	\$	517.14
04000-00607	CBL KVM USB CONSOLE	\$ 161.46	1	\$	161.46
04000-60611	CBL KVM USB 10FT	\$ 97.11	4	\$	388.44
04000-RMM19	BRKT 19IN RACK MTG/ARBTR	\$ 37.44	1	\$	37.44
04000-01584	BLKBX TL158A-R4 DATACAST	\$ 453.96	1	\$	453.96
04000-01010	CBL DB25M/DB25M 10FT	\$ 9.36	1	\$	9.36
04000-01751	TS-4 PORT TERMINAL SVR	\$ 758.16	1	\$	758.16
65000-00182	CBL RJ45-10P/DB25M 4FT	\$ 24.57	2	\$	49.14
	VESTA Analytics:				
873399-00102.2	AURORA 2.2 DOC/MED	\$ -	1	\$	-
873391-00501	V-ANLYT STD LIC	\$ 2,340.00	1	\$	2,340.00
873391-00301	V-ANLYT USER LIC	\$ 877.50	2	\$	1,755.00
04000-00339	SQL 2008R2 CAL RUN ENT	\$ 205.92	2	\$	411.84
PA-MSG-ASSL	V-ANLYT STD PER SEAT LIC	\$ 760.50	2	\$	1,521.00
BA-M00-ASA0	V-AUR STD ADD-ON	\$ 4,938.57	1	\$	4,938.57
	<i>VESTA Analytics Standard Server Equipment for Virtualized Server Bundle - DL380p/G8</i>				
	Note: Additional Hardware to be installed in DDS-B Server:				
	VESTA Locate (Mapping)				
PA-0SG-OV00	ORVL MED/DOC ADD-ON	\$ -	1	\$	-
PA-0SG-OVSL	ORVL LIC ADD-ON	\$ 2,925.00	2	\$	5,850.00
63000-241691	MNTR 24IN FP WIDE SCR LCD	\$ 445.77	2	\$	891.54

	Map Build and Centerline Reports - VESTA Locate:				
861390-00101	ORVL MAP BUILD-STD	\$ 2,437.11	1	\$ 2,437.11	
861363-00101	ORVL MAP-RPT CTRLN	\$ 773.37	1	\$ 773.37	
861363-00201	ORVL MAP-RPT ADDRESS	\$ 773.37	1	\$ 773.37	
	NetClock:				
9483-05	NetClock/GPS Time Server/master clock	\$ 5,062.01	1	\$ 5,062.01	
Opt16	Multi-port Network Card adds three 10/100/1000 BaseT network ports for NTP timing requirements. Limit 1 option card per system.	\$ 1,491.75	1	\$ 1,491.75	
8230	Multi-GNSS (GPS+GLONASS) Antenna with mounting bracket and metal straps	\$ 243.65	1	\$ 243.65	
8226	GPS Antenna Surge Protector	\$ 248.63	1	\$ 248.63	
8226-0002-0600	Grounding Kit for 8226 Surge Protector	\$ 348.08	1	\$ 348.08	
CAL7150	CAL7150 Antenna Cable, 150ft. (46m)	\$ 377.91	1	\$ 377.91	
NIPC-D40R6P-PoE	IP-PoE Display Clock	\$ 681.23	4	\$ 2,724.92	
	Misc Cables & Connectors:				
5EP4P24-BL-P-BER-AP	HYPER PLUS CATEGORY 5E CABLE 4 PAIRS 24 GAUGE UNSHIELDED BLUE 1000 FT POP BOX ALL PAIRS FEP FR PVC BERK TEK PART NO 10032227	\$ 454.66	10	\$ 4,546.60	
AT1510EV-BU	CAT 5E VIP 10 BLU	\$ 4.58	40	\$ 183.20	
AT1510EV-GN	CAT 5E VIP 10FT GRN	\$ 7.82	40	\$ 312.80	
AT33S09	VERSTAP SNGL SURFACE HOUSING	\$ 1.85	20	\$ 37.00	
AT55-09	CAT 5E JCK 8P8C IVORY	\$ 4.67	76	\$ 354.92	
DCB202T-AC	99 0279 PRIVATE LINE MODEM	\$ 901.56	2	\$ 1,803.12	
R610	6OUT PLUGMOLD	\$ 44.65	20	\$ 893.00	
AT464	3" Cord T Adaptors	\$ 5.84	12	\$ 70.08	
QBOM INSTALL MAT	Misc Installation Material	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	
Support					
	AIRBUS SUPPORT SERVICES - 1 YEAR				
809800-01116	R4 LIC EIM RFAI SPT 1YR	\$ 42.12	2	\$ 84.24	12
03800-03041	WAR FIREWALL 60D 1YR	\$ 174.33	2	\$ 348.66	12
04000-68005	V-SVR BASIC SPT 1YR	\$ 111.15	2	\$ 222.30	12
SS-0SQ-VSSL-1Y	SPT VS BSC 1YR	\$ 1,158.30	2	\$ 2,316.60	12
809800-35110	R4 IRR SW SPT 1YR	\$ 209.43	2	\$ 418.86	12
03800-03031	WAR FIREWALL 60CM 1YR	\$ 236.34	1	\$ 236.34	12
04000-02991	WARR 2960 24P 2T 1YR 24X7	\$ 293.67	2	\$ 587.34	12
04000-00186	SW SPT M1000 GATEWAY 1YR	\$ 351.00	2	\$ 702.00	12
SA-MSG-ALSL-1Y	SPT V-ANLYT STD 1YR	\$ 136.89	2	\$ 273.78	12
SA-0SG-OVSL-1Y	SPT ORION VELA 1YR	\$ 526.50	2	\$ 1,053.00	12

PSP9483-05,16	24/7 Premium Support Package (1 yr – renewable)	\$ 983.56	1	\$ 983.56	12
	WARRANTY INCLUDED FOR ONE (1) YEAR (Includes Qty 4 Preventative Maint (PM) visits per year.)				
QQQ-PRM-ONS-PLANT-WARR-SUPPORT	Q MGD Q FOTS SPARES PREMIUM ONSITE PLANT WARRANTY SUPPORT YEAR1	\$ 9,306.48	1	\$ -	12
QQQ-PRM-PM4-PLANT-WARR-SUPPORT	Q MGD Q PM4 PRM PLANT WARRANTY SUPPORT YEAR1	\$ -	1	\$ -	12
Implementation					
QINTR-AIRBUS	System Installation (<i>Includes Airbus Field Engineer and Project Management</i>)	\$ 53,305.33	1	\$ 53,305.33	
000001-06701	VSENT 4.X AGENT TRNG	\$ 1,404.00	2	\$ 2,808.00	
	<i>Note: VESTA/Sentinel 4/X Agent bundle includes (1) 1/2 day class of Agent training for up to 8 students. VESTA/Sentinel 4.X Agent training does not include training on the SIP phones. SIP phone training is a separate class and can be quoted upon request.</i>				
000001-06704	VSENT 4.X ADMIN TRNG	\$ 4,680.00	1	\$ 4,680.00	
	<i>Note: VESTA/Sentinel 4/X Admin bundle includes (1) 1 1/2 day class of Admin training for up to 8 students.</i>				
000002-24404	V-ANLYT ADMIN TRNG	\$ 2,340.00	1	\$ 2,340.00	
	<i>Note: VESTA Analytics Admin bundle includes (1) 1 day class of Admin training for up to 8 students.</i>				
000001-45711	ORVL AGENT TRNG	\$ 1,404.00	2	\$ 2,808.00	
	<i>Note: VESTA Locate Agent bundle includes (1) 1/2 day class of Admin training for up to 8 students.</i>				
000001-25714	ORVL ADMIN TRNG	\$ 7,020.01	1	\$ 7,020.01	
	<i>Note: VESTA Locate Admin bundle includes (1) 3 day class of Admin training for up to 8 students.</i>				
000001-08538	CUTOVER COACHING	\$ 2,340.00	2	\$ 4,680.00	
	<i>Note: Cutover Coaching includes (1) 8 hour session within a 24 hour day.</i>				
Shipping and Handling					
Shipping & Handling	Shipping & Handling	\$ 895.65	1	\$ 895.65	
				Materials Total	\$112,988.47
				Support Services Total	\$7,226.69
				Implementation Total	\$77,641.34

	Shipping and Handling Total	\$895.65	
	Grand Total Price to Customer	\$198,752.15	

Note: Changes to configuration may result in pricing changes. This quote also excludes sales tax, which will be added to the invoice. Any expedite fees incurred after quote acceptance will be added to the invoice.

This quote is subject to the agreement currently in force between CenturyLink and Customer under which Customer has agreed to the terms and conditions for purchase of equipment and any associated installation and maintenance (the "Agreement"). This quote will not become effective unless and until CenturyLink and Customer have executed the Agreement referenced in this section.

Customer Representative: _____

Customer Signature: _____

Job Title: _____

Date: _____

CenturyLink Representative: _____

CenturyLink Signature: _____

Job Title: _____

Date: _____